Transfers to In-State Private and Qut-of-State Institutions
2012-13 through 2016-17

2012- 2013- 2014- 2015- 2016-
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Marin CCD Total 119 120 124 118 107

In-State-Private (ISP) Total 53 56 50 50 44

Out-of-State (OOS) Total 66 64 74 68 63

2012- 2013- 2014- 2015- 2016-

In-State-Private (ISP) Institutions 2013 2014 5015 5016 017

Academy Of Art University 4 7 4 3 4

Academy Of Chinese Culture And Health Sc 1

Alliant International University-San Die 1 1

American College Of Traditional Chinese Med 1

Argosy University-The Art Institute Of C 3

Ashford University 1 2 1

Azusa Pacific University

Brandman University

Brooks Institute 1

California Baptist University 1

California College Of The Arts 3 1 1

California College San Diego

California Institute Of Integral Studies 1 1 2 1

California Lutheran University

Chapman University 2 2 1

Cogswell College

Concordia University-Irvine

Devry University-California 2 2

Dominican University Of California 17 15 12 9 10

Golden Gate University-San Francisco 3 4 2 1

ITT Technical Institute-Rancho Cordova 1 1 1

John F. Kennedy University 2 1 2

Loyola Marymount University 2

Marymount California University 1 1

Mills College 5 3

National University

Notre Dame De Namur University

Occidental College

Pacific Oaks College 1 1

Pacific Union College 1

Pepperdine University

Pitzer College 1
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In-State-Private (ISP) Institutions

2012-
2013

2013-
2014

2014-
2015

2015-
2016

2016-
2017

Saint Marys College Of California

Samuel Merritt University

San Francisco Art Institute

Santa Clara University

Simpson University

Soka University Of America

Stanford University

University Of Redlands

University Of San Diego

University Of San Francisco

10

University Of Southern California

University Of The Pacific

Vanguard University Of Southern California

West Coast University-Los Angeles

Western University Of Health Sciences

Woodbury University

Out-of-State (OOS) Institutions

2012-
2013

2013-
2014

2014-
2015

2015-
2016

2016-
2017

Adams State University

American National University-Lexington

American Public University System

American University

Augusta University

Bacone College

Bellevue College

Beloit College

Berklee College Of Music

Boise State University

Boston University

Bridgewater State University

Brigham Young University-Provo

Broadview University-West Jordan

Brown Mackie College-Tucson

Brown University

Bryant & Stratton College-Albany

Bryn Mawr College

Butler University

Capella University

Central Washington University

Chamberlain College Of Nursing
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Out-of-State (OOS) Institutions

2012-
2013

2013-
2014

2014-
2015

2015-
2016

2016-
2017

Clark College

College Of Central Florida

College Of Charleston

Collegeamerica-Denver

Collegeamerica-Flagstaff

Colorado Mountain College

Colorado State University-Fort Collins

Columbia College

Columbia College-Chicago

Columbia Southern University

Concordia University-Ann Arbor

Concordia University-Nebraska

Concordia University-Saint Paul

Cornell University

Cornish College Of The Arts

Culinary Institute Of America

Cuny Bernard M Baruch College

Cuny Hunter College

Dartmouth College

Depaul University

Drexel University

Duke University

Eastern Florida State College

Emory University

Excelsior College

Fairleigh Dickinson University-Metropolitan

Florida International University

Fordham University

Franklin University

Franklin W Olin College Of Engineering

George Washington University

Gonzaga University

Gordon College

Grand Canyon University

Gulf Coast State College

Hampshire College

Harvard University

Hawaii Pacific University

Indian River State College
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Out-of-State (OOS) Institutions

2012-
2013

2013-
2014

2014-
2015

2015-
2016

2016-
2017

Indiana University-Bloomington

Indiana University-Purdue University-Ind

Inter American University Of Puerto Rico

lona College

Johns Hopkins University

Kaplan University-Mason City Campus

Kennesaw State University

Le Cordon Bleu College Of Culinary Arts-

Letourneau University

Lewis & Clark College

Liberty University

Louisiana State University And Agriculture

Lyme Academy College Of Fine Arts

Marist College

Marylhurst University

Marymount Manhattan College

Massachusetts Institute Of Technology

Metropolitan State University Of Denver

Missouri Western State University

Montana State University

Montana State University-Billings

Montana Tech Of The University Of Montana

Nebraska Wesleyan University

Nevada State College

New York University

North Seattle College

Northern Arizona University

Northwestern Oklahoma State University

Oregon Institute Of Technology

Oregon University System

Palm Beach State College

Pennsylvania State University-Dickinson

Philadelphia University

Portland State University

Post University

Pratt Institute-Main

Rasmussen College-Florida

Reed College

Regis University
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Out-of-State (OOS) Institutions

2012-
2013

2013-
2014

2014-
2015

2015-
2016

2016-
2017

Roberts Wesleyan College

Rochester Institute Of Technology

Roseman University Of Health Sciences

Rutgers University-Camden

Saint Leo University

Saint Martins University

Sarah Lawrence College

Savannah College Of Art And Design

Seattle Central College

Shenandoah University

Sierra Nevada College

Southern lllinois University-Carbondale

Southern New Hampshire University

Southern Oregon University

Southwestern Oklahoma State University

St. Johns College

Suny College Of Technology At Delhi

Tarleton State University

The College Of Idaho

The Evergreen State College

The New School

The University Of Montana

The University Of Texas At Arlington

The University Of Texas At Austin

The University Of Texas Of The Permian B

Thomas Edison State University

Thomas University

Thunderbird School Of Global Management

Tulane University Of Louisiana

University Of Alaska Southeast

University Of Arizona

University Of Central Missouri

University Of Chicago

University Of Colorado Boulder

University Of Denver

University Of Great Falls

University Of Hawaii At Hilo

University Of Hawaii At Manoa

University Of Hawaii Maui College
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2012- 2013- 2014- 2015- 2016-

Out-of-State (OOS) Institutions 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

University Of Houston-Victoria 1

University Of Idaho 1

University Of lllinois At Urbana-Champaign 1

University Of Maryland-University College 1 1

University Of Miami

University Of Michigan-Ann Arbor

University Of Minnesota-Twin Cities

University Of Montevallo 1

University Of Nevada-Las Vegas

University Of Nevada-Reno 1 1 1

University Of New Mexico-Main Campus 2

University Of New Orleans 1

University Of North Carolina At Asheville 1

University Of North Carolina School Of T 1

University Of North Georgia

University Of Oklahoma-Health Sciences C

University Of Oregon 1

University Of Phoenix-Arizona 7

RN

University Of Puget Sound

University Of Rhode Island 1

University Of Rochester 1

University Of Sioux Falls 1

University Of The District Of Columbia 1

University Of Utah 1

University Of Washington-Seattle Campus 1 2 2

University Of Wyoming 2

Upper lowa University 1

Vincennes University 1

Virginia Polytechnic Institute And State

Walden University

Walla Walla University 1

Western Governors University 3 6 3

Western Nevada College 1

Western State Colorado University

William Penn University

Winona State University

Worcester Polytechnic Institute

Wright State University-Main Campus

Yakima Valley Community College 1

York College Pennsylvania 1

Source: California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office DataMart
https://datamart.cccco.edu/Outcomes/Student_Transfer Volume.aspx
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